within the required period, the applicant shall be notified in writing of the delay, its cause and the
anticipated date that service will be available. The commission service dates shall not become
applicable until the service applicant has met all conditions precedent to becoming a qualified
service applicant as defined by commission rules.

Section 3.07 - Developer Requirements

As a condition of service to a new subdivision, the utility shall require a developer (as defined by
PUCT rule) to provide permanent recorded public utility easements as a condition of service to
any location within the developer's property.

DOCKET NO. 54940

APPENDIX A -- SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT
(Utility Must Attach Blank Copy)

APPENDIX B - APPLICATION FOR SEWER SERVICE
(Utility Must Attach Blank Copy)

EXHIBIT C

Exhibit C
1 of 1

SOAH DOCKET NO.
PUC DOCKET NO.
COMPANY NAME
TEST YEAR END

473-24-04314.WS
54940 (WasteWater)
Integra Water Texas, LLC
31-Dec-22

Settlement Rate Base

Invested Capital

Company Settlement
Company Requested Adjustments Settlement

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company Adjusted
Total To Test Year Total Request Total

INVESTED CAPITAL (a) ~) (c)=(a)+~) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)

Plantin Service $ 1,616,109 $ - $ 1,616,109 $ 81,992 $ 1,698,101
Accumulated Depreciation Schedule III-2 $ (46.451) $ $ (46.451) $ (31.801) $ 08.252)

Net Plant in Service $ 1.569.658 $ $ 1.569.658 $ 50,192 $ 1,619,849

Working Cash Allowance $ 33,498 $ - $ 33,498 $ (15,321) $ 18,177
Materials and Supplies $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Prepayments $-$-$-$ -$
PAA Orig Cost $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
PAA Accum $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Customer Advances Construction Schedule III 3 $ - $ - $ - $ - $
Developer Contribution in Aid of Construction $ (1,431,148) $ - $ (1,431,148) $ (4,681) $ (1,435,829)
CMC Accum $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Allocated PPE, net $ $ $ $ $
Other Rate Base Items $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Customer Deposits $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credit $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
ADFIT $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Excess ADFIT Unprotected $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Excess ADFIT Protected $ - $ - $ - $ -

-

TOTAL INVESTED CAPITAL (RATE BASE) $ 172,008 $ - $ 172,008 $ 30,190 $ 202,197

EXHIBIT D

Exhibit D
Page 1 of 1

Utility Name: Integra Water Texas,LLC
Docket Number: 54940
SOAH Docket Number: NA
End of Test Year: 31-Dec-22

DEPRECIATION ANALYSIS

Description
Acquired

I)ate

Verified
Original Cost

t$)

Economic
Life (yrs)

Annual Accumulated
Depreciation Depreciation Net Plant* ($) DCIAC

t$) ,$)
Lot 27 - lift station Oct-21 $ 3,654.00 n/a n/a $3,654.00 $ 3,654.00
Lot 59 - WWTP Oct-21 $ 3,654.00 n/a n/a $3,654.00 $ 3,654.00

Concrete Pad Oct-21 $ 34,309.00 50 $686.18 $856.67 $33,452.33 $ 33,452.33
Sitework & Grading Oct-21 $ 53,370.00 50 $1,067.40 $1,332.61 $52,037.39 $ 52,037.39